
2.1

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday  Thursday Friday Saturday

10 September 11 September 12 September 13 September 14 September 15 September 16 September Time

8:45 Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza 8:30  Tour-BUS pickup 8:45

9:30 Italy Slovakia Spain 9:30

10:15 Luxembourg Romania Switzerland TRIP 1 TRIP 2 10:15

11:00 Break Break Break 11:00

11:30 Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti 11:30

11:30 Tunesia North Macedonia Finland 11:30

12:15 Opening Expo Pasolini Austria Liechtenstein Croatia 1937 - 2023 12:15

13:00 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch EUR 85.- EUR 60.- 13:00

13:15 Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Trepponti 13:15

13:45 Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Info on the website 13:45

14:00 Ukraine Great Britain Norway Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza 14:00

14:45 Belgium France Slovenia 14:45

15:30 Break Break Break 15:30

15:30 Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza 15:30

Shuttle dep Trepponti TRIP 3
16:45 Sweden Czech Republic Germany 16:45

17:30 Special Event FEDIC Special Event UNICA UNICA 2024
Info on the website

17:30

18:00 EUR 80.- 18:00

18:15 Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Trepponti Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza Info on the website 18:15

19:00 Dinner Dinner Dinner Dinner 19:00 Tour BUS pickup 19:00

20:15 Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza 20:30

21:00
Opening Ceremony          

Palazzo Bellini                

Comacchio

Public Jury 

Session Day 1           
Hotel Plaza                

Lido degli Estensi

Public Jury 

Session Day 2           
Hotel Plaza                

Lido degli Estensi

Public Jury 

Session Day 3           
Hotel Plaza                

Lido degli Estensi

Film Special Prima 

edizione "Premio                 

Folco Quilici"

21:00

23:00 Shuttle dep Trepponti

UNICA since 1937 UNICA Festival & Congress
https://unica1937.org https://unica.movie

my BUS: UNICA-Shuttle to Comacchio departure at Hotel Plaza, viale dei Lecci 41 UNICA-Shuttle to Hotel Plaza departure at BUS Stop Trepponti [001] Usable only with abbo EUR 50

Cinema and 
Festival Center                          
Palazzo Bellini   

Comacchio

Welcome Desk    
open

Dinner

Country Side           

Special Local             

Dinner & Fun            

EUR 65.-                     

Info on the website

Shuttle dep Hotel Plaza

Award Ceremony    

Special Prizes    

Closing Ceremony

16:00

By Boat in the 

"Valleys" of 

Comacchio

Break
WMMC - World 

Minute Movie Cup 15:30  Tour-BUS pickup

Shuttle dep Trepponti

Comacchio and 

the Delta as Film 

Location

      83rd Film Competition between Nations & Congress - Palazzo Bellini, Comacchio, Italy 
UNICA - Union Internationale du Cinéma  /  Fondée en 1937 à Paris et membre du ClCT auprès de l'UNESCO Version

Time

8:00  Tour-BUS pickup

Poland16:00 Netherlands Hungary

Break

Comacchio           

by foot € 8.-      

Friends of UNICA 
Palazzo Bellini   

Comacchio

General 

Assembly 

The Abbey of 

Pomposa and the 

Po Delta


